

CS DJ No. 642/18

Kuldeep Singh vs. Lakhmi Chand

26-11-2018

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Rakesh Kumar.

Ms. Nisha, counsel for defendant who has filed WS.

Copy supplied.

Put up for filing of replication, if any, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on 14-03-19.

In the meantime, matter is being referred for Mediation for 06-12-18 at 2.00 PM.

(NEERAJ GAUR)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini
Delhi/26-11-2018