

CS DJ 642/18

KULDEEP SINGH Vs. LAKHMI CHAND

13.10.2022

Present: Sh. Rahul Singh alongwith Ms. Nisha, Ld. counsels
for plaintiff.

Sh. Yash Pratap Singh, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

PW1 Sh. Kuldeep Singh present, cross-examined
and further cross-examination is deferred as witness is not feeling
well.

Put up for cross-examination of PW1/PE on
08.12.2022. Steps be taken accordingly.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/13.10.2022