

CS DJ 642/18
KULDEEP SINGH Vs. LAKHMI CHAND
13.03.2023.

Present: Sh. Yash Partap Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Heard. Perused.

Today matter is listed for PE.

PW3 present, examined-in-chief and cross-examination is deferred as counsel for defendant is not available today.

Put up for cross-examination of PW3/PE on
22.05.2023.

Steps be taken accordingly for summoning of all
PWs.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/13.03.2023.