

CS DJ 642/18
KULDEEP SINGH Vs. LAKHMI CHAND

04.12.2023

Present: Sh. Anupam Seth, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

It is submitted by the Id. Counsel for the plaintiff that no more PE is to be led. Let statement of Id. Counsel for the plaintiff is recorded to this effect.

In view of the submissions made by the Id. Counsel for the plaintiff, PE stands closed.

Put up for DE on **04.03.2024** with advance copy to the opposite party one week prior to the NDOH.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/04.12.2023