

CS DJ 642/18
KULDEEP SINGH Vs. LAKHMI CHAND

05.10.24

Present: Ms. Gunjan, daughter of plaintiff in person.
Defendant with Ld. Counsel Ms. Nisha.

Today the case is fixed for remaining cross examination of PW1. However, it is submitted by daughter of plaintiff that today their counsel is not available being unwell. Adjournment sought.

Heard.

Put up the case for remaining cross examination of PW1 as last opportunity to the plaintiff, for 20.12.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.10.24.